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No. S-252591 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

KINGSETT MORTGAGE CORPORATION 

PETITIONER 

AND: 

1069016 B.C. LTD., 1183011 B.C. LTD., MANOJ SIKKA,  
MARK JOSEPH CATROPPA and SAMIRA PERERA 

RESPONDENTS 

SERVICE LIST 

Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP 
Suite 3000, Bentall Four 
1055 Dunsmuir Street 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1K8 

Mary Buttery, KC 
Direct: 604.692.2752 
Email: mbuttery@osler.com  

Lucas Hodgson 
Direct: 236.466.2843 
Email: lhodgson@osler.com  

Counsel for KingSett Mortgage Corporation 

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP 
Suite 2900, Bentall Five 
550 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 0A3 

Kibben Jackson 
Direct: 604.631.4786 
Email: kjackson@fasken.com  

Mishaal Gill 
Direct: 604.631.4881 
Email: mgill@fasken.com  

Counsel to KSV Restructuring Inc.  
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KSV Restructuring Inc. 
220 Bay Street, 13th Floor 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W4 
 

Noah Goldstein 
Direct: 416.923.6207 
Email: ngoldstein@ksvadvisory.com   

Dean Perlman 
Direct: 437.888.9842 
Email: dperlman@ksvadvisory.com  
 
 
 
 
 
The Receiver 
 

Dennis Dawson James Aitken LLP 
Park Place 
#770 – 666 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2X8 

Craig Dennis 
Direct: 604.659.9480 
Email: cdennis@djacounsel.com  

Owen James 
Direct: 604.659.9485  
Email: ojames@djacounsel.com  

San Chan  
Direct: 604.659.9483 
Email: schan@djacounsel.com  

Counsel to the Respondents, Manoj Sikka and 
Mark Catroppa 

Provincial Crown 
 
Email: AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca 

Federal Crown 
British Columbia Regional Office 
Department of Justice Canada 
900 - 840 Howe Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia V6Z 2S9 

Samira Perera, 1069016 BC Ltd. and 1183011 BC Ltd. have not responded to the petition, nor have they 
provided an address or email address for service 
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schan@djacounsel.com 
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